एसपीएमसीआईएल कर्मचारी पेंशन फण्ड ट्रस्ट SPMCIL EMPLOYEES PENSION FUND TRUST

F.No. SPMCIL/Pension Trust/20-21/8431

Date:14.08.2020

To,

Shri Rajiv Rathi,
Deputy Director General
Jeevan Pramaan Project
National Informatics Centre,
CGO Complex, Lodhi Road,
New Delhi-110003

Subject: On boarding Jeevan Pramaan for Digital Life Certificate- regarding.

Sir,

Security Printing and Minting Corporation of India Limited (SPMCIL) is a Miniratna Category-I CPSE wholly owned by Government of India. The Company was incorporated on 13.01.2006 after corporatization of nine units functioning under Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance and engaged in printing of currency notes, stamp papers, passports, postal stationery, minting of circulation and other coins and manufacturing of security paper, etc.

- 2. A trust has been created in the name of SPMCIL Employees Pension Fund Trust for disbursement of pension and other retirement benefits to those Govt. employees who have been absorbed in SPMCIL and have opted pension for the combined service rendered by them in Government and SPMCIL in terms of Rule 37-A of CCS (Pension) Rules, 1972. SPMCIL Employees Pension Fund Trust have more than 1200 pensioners/family pensioners to whom pension is being paid considering their Life Certificate.
- 3. SPMCIL Employees Pension Fund Trust wishes to come on-board the Jeevan Pramaan web-portal of the Government of India so that the facility of generating the Digital Life Certificate can be availed by the pensioners/ family pensioners of SPMCIL Employees Pension Fund Trust as well. Therefore, it is requested to register SPMCIL Employees Pension Fund Trust on Jeevan Pramaan at the earliest. The requisite details are given in Annexure-1.

Yours Faithfully

(Praveen Gupta)

Dy. General Manager (F&A)

फैक्स/Fax: 011-23701223

E-mail: pension@spmcil.com

Annexure-1

1.	Pension Sanctioning Authority	SPMCIL Employees Pension Fund Trust
2.	Pension Disbursing Authority	SPMCIL Employees Pension Fund Trust
3.	Name of Nodal Officer for DLC	Shri Surender Kumar
4.	Designation of Nodal Officer for DLC	Deputy Manager (F & A)
5.	Officer address and phone no.	SPMCIL Employees Pension Fund Trust 16 th Floor Jawahar Vypar Bhawan New Delhi-110001
6.	Mobile No. and e-mail id	011-43582283, 011-43582237, 9910334004 surender.kumar1@spmcil.com

Date: 14.08.2020

. (Praveen Gupta) Dy. General Manager (F&A)